study investigates the effect of forensic accounting in the detection of public sector corruption in Nigeria with focus 
on three antigraft agencies.  
Methodology: The study adopted descriptive survey research design and collected data using structured 
questionnaire.  Using Taro Yamane's formula and a purposive sampling technique, four hundred and five (405) 
respondents of relevant staff of the antigraft agencies were selected for the study. The method of data analysis used 
was descriptive statistics and multiple linear regressions based on 386 questionnaire returned by the respondents.  
Results and conclusion:

[...]

because it's simple to understand the 5-point Likert scale, ideal in evaluating the results of a large sample 
of respondents, freedom of choice by the respondents which increases the response rate. 

Instrument of data collection 
The instrument of data collection was Questionnaire. Four hundred and five (405) questionnaires were 
administered on the selected three antigraft agencies. The questionnaire is meant to assess the perception 
of respondent on the effectiveness of forensic accounting application by investigators/prosecutors of 
anti-graft agencies in the detection and prevention of public sector corruption.

[...]

Not Returned                                                                                          

386 
19 

95 
5 

Total questionnaire Administered 405 100 

Source: Field survey 2024. 

Table 2 shows that a total of four hundred and five (405) questionnaires representing (100%) were 
administered to the target respondents of which three hundred and eighty-six (386) questionnaires 
representing (95%) were returned and 19 representing (5%) were not returned.  However, all the returned 
questionnaires were valid, and three hundred and eighty-six (386) questionnaires were found usable for 
the analysis.  This was made possible because of the method adopted by the researcher to distribute the 
questionnaire; most of the questionnaires were in google form thereby facilitating quick and valid 
response from the respondents.